
Summer Semester 2025   May 6 to August 24, 2025

On Campus Classes (OC)
Monday 5/19/2025    Add-Drop Opens

Monday 5/26/2025    Memorial Day - Holiday (Campus Closed)

Tuesday 5/27/2025    On-Campus Classes Begin

***Tuesday Start 5/27-6/12/2025*   Session One (Three Weeks)

 Friday-Sunday 5/30-6/1/2025  Weekend Intensive #1

 Friday-Saturday 6/6-6/7/2025  Weekend Intensive #2

Monday Start 6/16-6/26/2025**  Session Two (Two Weeks) 

 Friday-Sunday 6/20-6/22/2025  Weekend Intensive #3

Thursday 6/19/2025    Juneteenth - Holiday (Campus Closed)

Monday-Friday 6/30-7/4/2025   Summer Break - All Classes (Campus Closed)

Monday Start 7/7-7/10/2025   Session Three A (One Week)

Monday Start 7/14-7/17/2025   Session Three B (One Week)

Monday Start 7/21-7/24/2025   Session Four A (One Week)

Monday Start 7/28-7/31/2025   Session Four B (One Week)

Friday 8/1/2025    Summer Classes End

Friday-Saturday 8/1-8/2/2025   JD Reading Period

Monday-Friday 8/4-8/8/2025   JD Exam Week

In-class exams for summer classes are held on the first Saturday after the last class meeting.

Online Classes (OL)
Tuesday 5/6/2025    Term One Online Add Closes (5 p.m. ET)

Monday 5/12/2025    Term One Online Classes Begin

Monday 5/12/2025    Full Term JD Online Classes Begin

Friday 5/16/2025    Term One Online Drop Closes  (5 p.m. ET)

Monday 5/26/2025    Memorial Day - Holiday (Campus Closed)

Thursday 6/19/2025    Juneteenth - Holiday (Campus Closed)

Sunday 6/29/2025    Term One Online Classes End

Monday-Friday 6/30-7/4/2025   Summer Break - All Classes (Campus Closed)

Friday 7/4/2025    Term Two Online Add Closes (5 p.m. ET)

Monday 7/7/2025    Term Two Online Classes Begin

Friday 7/11/2025    Term One Grades Due  (12 p.m. ET)

Friday 7/11/2025    Term Two Online Drop Closes (5 p.m. ET)

Sunday 8/24/2025    Term Two Online Classes End

Sunday 8/24/2025    Full Term JD Online Classes End

Friday 8/29/2025    Term Two Grades Due (12 p.m. ET)

OHJD Synchronous Classes (HY)
Monday 5/19/2025    Add-Drop Opens

Monday 5/26/2025    Memorial Day - Holiday (Campus Closed)

Tuesday 5/27/2025     Classes Begin***

Thursday-Saturday 6/5-6/7/2025  OHJD Residency (Second-Year Students Only) 

Thursday 6/19/2025    Juneteenth - Holiday (Campus Closed)

Monday-Friday 6/30-7/4/2025   Summer Break - All Classes (Campus Closed)

Friday 8/1/2025    Summer Classes End***

Saturday-Sunday 8/9-8/10/2025  Examination Period

*Classes meet 5/30 to make up for Memorial Day
**Session Two class hours are extended to make up for the Juneteenth holiday
***If taking an online class, follow start/end dates under “Online Classes” for that class
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Fall Semester 2025    August 18 to December 18, 2025

On Campus Classes (OC)
Monday-Thursday 8/18-8/21/2025  JD and Master’s Orientation

Wednesday 8/20/2025    LLM Orientation

After Advising     Registration for New Master’s and LLMs Opens

Friday 8/22/2025    Add-Drop Opens (9 a.m. ET)

Monday 8/25/2025    On-Campus Classes Begin***

Friday 8/29/2025    Add-Drop Closes (5 p.m. ET) 

Monday 9/1/2025    Labor Day - Holiday (Campus Closed)

Monday-Tuesday 10/13-10/14/2025  Fall Break

Monday 10/13/2025    Indigenous Peoples’ Day - Holiday (Campus Closed)

Wednesday 11/5/2025    Monday Class Schedule Followed

Thursday-Friday 11/27- 11/28/2025  Thanksgiving - Holiday (Campus Closed)

Friday 12/5/2025    Fall Classes End***

Monday-Tuesday 12/8-12/9/2025  Reading Period

Wednesday-Wednesday 12/10-12/17/2025 Examination Period

Thursday 12/18/2025    Exam/Snow Makeup Day

Friday 12/19/2025    Winter Break Begins (Students)

Online Classes (OL)
Thursday 8/21/2025    Term One Add Closes (5 p.m. ET)

Monday 8/25/2025    Online Classes Begin

Friday 8/29/2025    Term One Drop Closes (5 p.m. ET) 

Monday 9/1/2025    Labor Day - Holiday (Campus Closed)

Sunday 10/12/2025    Term One Online Classes End 

Monday-Tuesday 10/13-10/14/2025  Fall Break

Monday 10/13/2025    Indigenous Peoples’ Day - Holiday (Campus Closed)

Thursday 10/16/2025    Term Two Add Closes (5 p.m. ET)

Friday 10/17/2025    Term One Grades Due (12 p.m. ET)

Monday 10/20/2025    Term Two Online Classes Begin

Friday 10/24/2025    Term Two Drop Closes (5 p.m. ET)

Thursday-Friday 11/27- 11/28/2025  Thanksgiving - Holiday (Campus Closed)

Sunday 12/7/2025    Term Two Online Classes End

Friday 12/12/2025    Term Two Online Grades Due (12 p.m. ET)

Friday 12/19/2025    Winter Break Begins (Campus Closed)

OHJD Classes (HY)
Wednesday-Thursday 8/20-8/21/2025  OHJD Orientation - Virtual

Monday 8/25/2025    OHJD Classes Begin

Friday 8/29/2025    Add-Drop Closes (5 p.m. ET)

Monday 9/1/2025    Labor Day - Holiday (Campus Closed)

Thursday-Saturday 9/4-9/7/2025  OHJD Residency (First-Year Students Only)

Monday-Tuesday 10/13-10/14/2025  Fall Break

Monday 10/13/2025    Indigenous Peoples’ Day - Holiday (Campus Closed)

Wednesday 11/5/2025    Monday Class Schedule Followed

Thursday-Saturday 11/13-11/15/2025  OHJD Residency (Third-Year Students Only) 

Thursday-Friday 11/27- 11/28/2025  Thanksgiving - Holiday (Campus Closed)

Friday 12/5/2025    Fall Classes End***

Friday-Sunday 12/12-12/14/2025  Examination Period

Friday 12/19/2025    Winter Break Begins (Students)

***If taking an online class, follow start/end dates under “Online Classes” for that class
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Spring Semester 2026   January 12 to May 8, 2026

On Campus Classes (OC) 
Monday 1/5/2026    Add-Drop Opens (9 a.m. ET)

Monday 1/5/2026    1L Final Grades Due (12 p.m. ET)

Friday 1/9/2026    Final Grades Due, Non 1L (12 p.m. ET)

Monday 1/12/2026    On-Campus Classes Begin***

Friday 1/16/2026    Add-Drop Closes (5 p.m. ET)

Monday 1/19/2026    Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day - Holiday (Campus Closed)

Monday-Friday 3/2-3/6/2026   Spring Break 

Tuesday 3/3/2026    Vermont Town Meeting Day - Holiday (Campus Closed)

Monday 4/27/2026    Spring Classes End***

Tuesday-Wednesday 4/28-4/29/2026  Reading Period 

Thursday-Friday 4/30-5/8/2026  Examination Period

Wednesday 5/13/2026    All Graduates Grades Due (12 p.m. ET)

Saturday 5/16/2026    Commencement

Wednesday 5/20/2026    Spring Term Grades Due (12 p.m. ET) 

Monday 5/25/2026     Memorial Day - Holiday (Campus Closed)

Online Classes (OL)
Thursday 1/8/2026    Term One Add Closes (5 p.m. ET)

Monday 1/12/2026    Online Classes Begin

Friday 1/16/2026    Term One Drop Closes (5 p.m. ET)

Sunday 3/1/2026    Term One Online Classes End

Friday 3/6/2026    Term One Online Grades Due (12 p.m. ET)

Monday-Friday 3/2-3/6/2026   Spring Break

Tuesday 3/3/2026    Vermont Town Meeting Day - Holiday (Campus Closed)

Thursday 3/5/2026    Term Two Add Closes (5 p.m. ET)

Monday 3/9/2026    Term Two Online Classes Begin

Friday 3/13/2026    Term Two Drop Closes (5 p.m. ET)

Sunday 4/26/2026    Spring Classes End

Friday 5/1/2026    Term 2 Online Grades Due (12 p.m. ET)

Saturday 5/16/2026    Commencement

Monday 5/25/2026    Memorial Day - Holiday (Campus Closed)

OHJD Classes (HY)
Monday 1/5/2026    1L Final Grades Due (12 p.m. ET)

Friday 1/9/2026    Final Grades Due, Non 1L (12 p.m. ET)

Monday 1/12/2026     OHJD Classes Begin***

Friday 1/16/2026    Add-Drop Closes (5 p.m. ET)

Monday 1/19/2026    Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day - Holiday (Campus Closed)

Monday-Friday 3/2-3/6/2026   Spring Break

Tuesday 3/3/2026    Vermont Town Meeting Day - Holiday (Campus Closed)

Monday 4/27/2026    Spring Classes End

Tuesday-Wednesday 4/28-4/29/2026  Reading Period 

Friday-Sunday 5/1-5/3/2026   Examination Period

Wednesday 5/13/2026    Graduate Grades Due (12 p.m. ET) 

Saturday 5/16/2026    Commencement

Monday 5/25/2026    Memorial Day - Holiday (Campus Closed)

***If taking an online class, follow start/end dates under “Online Classes” for that class
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